Eurographics Symposium on Parallel Graphics and Visualization (2025)
G. Reina, S. Rizzi, C. Gueunet (Editors)
GPU Volume Rendering with Hierarchical Compression Using VDB
Stefan Zellmann1 , Milan Jaros2 , Jefferson Amstutz3 , and Ingo Wald3
1University of Cologne 2IT4Innovations, VSB–Technical University of Ostrava 3NVIDIA
1:20 1:10 1:6 1:5 1:4
Figure 1: WDAS cloud data set compressed at different rates. Top row: path traced images of the 2K data set compressed with our proposed
method. Bottom row: difference images generated with FLIP comparing the compressed ones with renderings of the uncompressed data set.

10 of 10 S. Zellmann et al. / GPU Volume Rendering with Hierarchical Compression Using VDB
Tracing. Computer Graphics Forum 30, 7 (2011), 1921–1930.
URL: https://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/abs/10.
1111/j.1467-8659.2011.02063.x, arXiv:https:
//onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/pdf/10.1111/j.1467-
8659.2011.02063.x, doi:https://doi.org/10.1111/j.
1467-8659.2011.02063.x. 3
[DUK24] DYKEN L., USHER W., KUMAR S.: Interactive Isosurface Vi-
sualization in Memory Constrained Environments Using Deep Learning
and Speculative Raycasting. IEEE Transactions on Visualization and
Computer Graphics (2024). doi:10.1109/TVCG.2024.3420225.
2
[FMB∗25] FALTÝNKOVÁ M., MECA O., BRZOBOHATÝ T., ŘÍHA L.,
JAROŠ M., STRAKOŠ P.: Workflow for high-quality visualisation of
large-scale CFD simulations by volume rendering. Advances in En-
gineering Software 200 (2025). doi:10.1016/j.advengsoft.
2024.103822. 5
[JGM∗08] JETLEY P., GIOACHIN F., MENDES C., KALE L. V., QUINN
T.: Massively parallel cosmological simulations with ChaNGa. In 2008
IEEE International Symposium on Parallel and Distributed Processing
(2008), pp. 1–12. doi:10.1109/IPDPS.2008.4536319. 6
[KLM24] KIM D., LEE M., MUSETH K.: NeuralVDB: High-resolution
Sparse Volume Representation using Hierarchical Neural Networks.
ACM Trans. Graph. 43, 2 (Feb. 2024). URL: https://doi.org/10.
1145/3641817, doi:10.1145/3641817. 3
[Koe01] KOENIGSMARCK A. V.: Maxon Cinema 4D 7. Peachpit Press,
USA, 2001. 3
[KS99] KIM T., SHIN Y.: An efficient wavelet-based compression
method for volume rendering. In Proceedings. Seventh Pacific Con-
ference on Computer Graphics and Applications (Cat. No.PR00293)
(1999), pp. 147–156. doi:10.1109/PCCGA.1999.803358. 2
[Lin14] LINDSTROM P.: Fixed-Rate Compressed Floating-Point Arrays.
IEEE Transactions on Visualization and Computer Graphics 20, 12
(2014), 2674–2683. doi:10.1109/TVCG.2014.2346458. 1, 2
[LK10] LAINE S., KARRAS T.: Efficient sparse voxel octrees. In Pro-
ceedings of the 2010 ACM SIGGRAPH Symposium on Interactive 3D
Graphics and Games (New York, NY, USA, 2010), I3D ’10, Association
for Computing Machinery, p. 55–63. URL: https://doi.org/10.

GRAPH 2021 Talks (New York, NY, USA, 2021), SIGGRAPH ’21, As-
sociation for Computing Machinery. URL: https://doi.org/10.
1145/3450623.3464653, doi:10.1145/3450623.3464653.
3
[MvJB22] MECA O., ŘÍHA L., JANSÍK B., BRZOBO-
HATÝ T.: Toward highly parallel loading of unstruc-
tured meshes. Advances in Engineering Software 166
(2022), 103100. URL: https://www.sciencedirect.
com/science/article/pii/S0965997822000138, doi:
5
[MZS∗24] MORRICAL N., ZELLMANN S., SAHISTAN A., SHRIWISE
P., PASCUCCI V.: Attribute-Aware RBFs: Interactive Visualization of
Time Series Particle Volumes Using RT Core Range Queries. IEEE
Transactions on Visualization and Computer Graphics 30, 1 (2024),
1150–1160. doi:10.1109/TVCG.2023.3327366. 2
[RGG∗14] RODRÍGUEZ M. B., GOBBETTI E., GUITIÁN J. I.,
MAKHINYA M., MARTON F., PAJAROLA R., SUTER S.: State-of-the-
Art in Compressed GPU-Based Direct Volume Rendering. Computer
Graphics Forum (2014). doi:10.1111/cgf.12280. 2, 9
[RPD22] RAPP T., PETERS C., DACHSBACHER C.: Image-based Vi-
sualization of Large Volumetric Data Using Moments. IEEE Transac-
tions on Visualization and Computer Graphics 28, 6 (2022), 2314–2325.
doi:10.1109/TVCG.2022.3165346. 2
[SCRL20] SARTON J., COURILLEAU N., REMION Y., LUCAS L.: In-
teractive Visualization and On-Demand Processing of Large Volume
Data: A Fully GPU-Based Out-of-Core Approach. IEEE Transactions
on Visualization and Computer Graphics 26, 10 (2020), 3008–3021.

Volume Rendering. In Proceedings of the 14th IEEE Visualiza-
tion 2003 (VIS’03) (USA, 2003), VIS ’03, IEEE Computer Soci-
ety, p. 39. URL: https://doi.org/10.1109/VISUAL.2003.
1250385, doi:10.1109/VISUAL.2003.1250385. 2
[SZD∗23] SARTON J., ZELLMANN S., DEMIRCI S., GÜDÜKBAY U.,
ALEXANDRE-BARFF W., LUCAS L., DISCHLER J. M., WESNER S.,
WALD I.: State-of-the-art in Large-Scale Volume Visualization Beyond
Structured Data. Computer Graphics Forum 42, 3 (2023), 491–515.
URL: https://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/abs/10.
1111/cgf.14857, arXiv:https://onlinelibrary.
wiley.com/doi/pdf/10.1111/cgf.14857, doi:https:
//doi.org/10.1111/cgf.14857. 1, 3
[UDK23] USHER W., DYKEN L., KUMAR S.: Speculative Progressive
Raycasting for Memory Constrained Isosurface Visualization of Massive
Volumes. In 13th IEEE Symposium on Large Data Analysis and Visual-
ization (2023). doi:10.1109/LDAV60332.2023.00007. 2
[Wal18] WALT DISNEY ANIMATION STUDIOS: Cloud Data Set.
2018. 5, 8
[WJZ23] WALD I., JAROŠ M., ZELLMANN S.: Data Parallel Multi-GPU
Path Tracing using Ray Queue Cycling. Computer Graphics Forum 42,
8 (2023). doi:https://doi.org/10.1111/cgf.14873. 1, 5, 7
[WMZ22] WALD I., MORRICAL N., ZELLMANN S.: A Memory Effi-
cient Encoding for Ray Tracing Large Unstructured Data. IEEE Trans-
actions on Visualization and Computer Graphics 28, 1 (2022), 583–592.
doi:10.1109/TVCG.2021.3114869. 2
[WS23] WISSING, ROBERT, SHEN, SIJING: Numerical dependen-
cies of the galactic dynamo in isolated galaxies with SPH. A&A
673 (2023), A47. URL: https://doi.org/10.1051/0004-
6361/202244753, doi:10.1051/0004-6361/202244753. 6